MRD 7-1-98 F 07-13-1	Patent
The particular and the second	——————————————————————————————————————
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 100761!	910 record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
i liner Inc	Name: American Commercial Terminals
American Commentical Lines, Inc.	LLC
0	Internal Address:
JUL - 1 1998 (S)	Street Address: 1701 East Market Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	2: I 56
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: <u>Jeffersonville</u> State: <u>VA</u> zip: 47130
① Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying pluty(ies) attached? Yes No	Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
	☐ Corporation-State
🛽 Assignment / 🔾 Merger	Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Other	designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 24, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark registration No.(s) 1,643,903 ttached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
	1,643,903
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence R. Brown	1,643,903 ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence R. Brown Laurence Brown & Assoc., P.C.	1,643,903 ttached? • Yes • No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence R. Brown	1,643,903 ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence R. Brown Laurence Brown & Assoc., P.C.	1,643,903 ttached? • Yes • No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence R. Brown Laurence Brown & Assoc., P.C.	1,643,903 ttached? □Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence R. Brown Laurence Brown & Assoc., P.C. Internal Address:	1,643,903 stached? • Yes • No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence R. Brown Laurence Brown & Assoc., P.C.	1,643,903 ttached? □Yes ☑ No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence R. Brown Laurence Brown & Assoc., P.C. Internal Address:	1,643,903 ttached? □Yes ☑No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy.	1,643,903 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence R. Brown Laurence Brown & Assoc., P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 408 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22292	1,643,903 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence R. Brown Laurence Brown & Assoc., P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 408 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22292	1,643,903 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence R. Brown Laurence Brown & Assoc., P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 408 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22292 10/1998 DMGUYEN 00000321 1643903 DO NOT US	1,643,903 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 408 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22292 10/1998 DNGUYEN 00000321 1643903 Additional numbers at the whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence R. Brown Laurence Brown & Assoc., P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 408 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22292 10/1998 DNGUYEN 00000321 1643903 DO NOT USA	1,643,903 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-4230 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accents accents this space.)
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 408 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22292 10/1998 DMGUYEN 00000321 1643903 DO NOT US: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing informatical concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence R. Brown Laurence Brown & Assoc., P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 408 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22292 10/1998 DMGUYEN 00000321 1643903 DO NOT US: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing informatical concerning the concerning to the concerning t	1,643,903 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 408 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22292 10/1998 DNGUYEN 00000321 1643903 Additional numbers at the whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence R. Brown Laurence Brown & Assoc., P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 408 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22292 10/1998 DNGUYEN 00000321 1643903 DO NOT USA	1,643,903 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-4230 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accents accents this space.)
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 408 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22292 10/1998 DMGUYEN 00000321 1643903 DO NOT US: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing informatical concerning document should be mailed: Name: Laurence R. Brown Laurence Brown & Assoc., P.C. Internal Address: Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy. Suite 408 City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22292 10/1998 DMGUYEN 00000321 1643903 DO NOT US: 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing informatical concerning the concerning to the concerning t	1,643,903 ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 02-4230 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accents acc

Service Mark Assignment

In Re: Reg. 1,643,903, May 7, 1991

For: ACT and flag

Int. Class 37 for MAINTENANCE OF BARGE LINE TERMINAL FACILITIES FOR USE OF OTHERS

Int. Class 39 for CARGO LOADING AND UNLOADING SERVICES AND WAREHOUSING AND STORAGE OF GOODS FOR OTHERS; (the "Mark")

For good and valuable consideration, herewith acknowledged, American Commercial Lines, Inc. a Delaware Corporation (the "Assignor") does hereby assign and convey the Mark together with the goodwill of the business with which the Mark is used, and any renewals and extensions of the registration for the Mark that are or may be secured for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the effective date of this Assignment or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark assigned hereunder, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successor, assigns, or other legal representatives, is herewith assigned in entirety to:

AMERICAN COMMERCIAL TERMINALS LLC, a Corporation of Delaware, having offices at 1701 East Market Street Jeffersonville, IN 47130 (the "Assignee"), its successors and assigns;

TRADEMARK REEL: 1751 FRAME: 0510

In Witness whereof this assignment is acknowledged by the subscribed officer who warrants the full authorization to execute this document on behalf of the Assignor.

Date: 6/24/98

RECORDED: 07/01/1998

AMERICAN COMMERCIAL LINES LLC, as successor in interest to AMERICAN COMMERCIAL LINES, INC. (DELAWARE CORPORATION) JEFFERSONVILLE, INDIANA

PRINTED NAME: Nichael A. Khauri

OFFICER'S TITLE: Sonior Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 1751 FRAME: 0511